

MARULENG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY APPOINTS CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER.

The Maruleng Local Municipality Council has appointed Mr Tlou Herman Sebelebele as the Chief Financial Officer of the municipality. The appointment was approved at the Special Council sitting of 28th June 2023 and he resumed work with effective from the 1st August 2023.

Mr Sebelebele holds a Bcom Accounting Degree and a Certificate in Municipal Finance. He boost vast experience in municipal finance. Prior to joining Maruleng Local Municipality, he served in the following positions:

- Finance Intern at Aganang Local Municipality
- Senior Accountant Clerk at the Limpopo Department of Agriculture
- Accountant: Supply Chain Management at Maruleng Local Municipality
- Senior Accountant: Supply chain Management at Maruleng Local Municipality and
- Manager: Supply Chain Management at West Rand District Municipality.

He joined Maruleng Local Municipality as an Accountant: Supply Chain Management in 2013 and later attain Senior Accountant: Supply Chain Management position within the municipality in 2015. He later in 2019 acquire green pasture as Manager Supply Chain Management at West Rand District Municipality.

The Municipal Manager, Ms. Sedibaneng Nanki Hoaeane has welcomed the appointment and looking forward to work together with other directors towards the attain of a Clean Audit Opinion.